CURRICULUM VITAE FOR PROMOTION AND TENURE

Kurt Michael Isenberger, M.D. US Citizenship

PROFESSIONAL ADDRESS

Regions Hospital Department of Emergency Medicine 640 Jackson Street, MS 11102F St. Paul, MN 55101 651-254-5098

Fax: 651-254-5216

Kurt.M.lsenberger@Healthpartners.com

Education

Degree	Institution	Date Degree Granted
B.S.	University of Wisconsin Oshkosh, WI Major: Biology Minor: Chemistry Magna Cum Laude	1997
M.D.	Medical College of Wisconsin Milwaukee, WI Doctor of Medicine	2001
Residency	Regions Hospital HealthPartners Institute for Medical Education Emergency Medicine St. Paul, MN	2004

Certifications, Licenses

	AN ALL DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
Wisconsin Medical License # 46849-20	2004-Present
Wisconsin DEA	2004-Present
Minnesota Medical License # 45346	2003-Present
Minnesota DEA	2003-Present
Pediatric Advanced Life Support (PALS)	2002-Present
Advanced Trauma Life Support (ATLS)	2001-Present
Academic Appointments	
University of Minnesota, Twin Cities Assistant Professor of Emergency Medicine	2004-Present
Clinical/Hospital Appointments	
Division Head Hospital Based Specialties Regions Hospital St. Paul, MN	2011-Present
Department Head/Medical Director of Emergency Medicine Regions Hospital and HealthPartners, Inc. St. Paul, MN	2009-Present
Section Head – Emergency Medicine Regions Hospital St. Paul, MN	2009-2011
Associate Emergency Department Head Regions Hospital and HealthPartners, Inc. St. Paul, MN	2008-2009
Emergency Medical Director Westfields Hospital New Richmond, WI	2008-2009
Staff Physician Emergency Medicine Westfields Hospital New Richmond, WI	2008-Present
Emergency Medical Director St. Croix Regional Medical Center St. Croix Falls, WI	2005-2009

Staff Physician Emergency Medicine Regions Hospital St. Paul, MN	2004-Present
Staff Physician Emergency Medicine Hudson Hospital Hudson, WI	2004-Present
Staff Physician Emergency Medicine St. Croix Regional Medical Center St. Croix Falls, WI	2001-Present
Stadium Physician Minnesota Wild, NHL Excel Energy Center St. Paul, MN	2001-Present
Current Membership and Offices in Professional Organizations	ualam aku siakan kanin kanin sada waka ka
Minnesota American College of Emergency Physician Board Member	2014
Minnesota Metro Regional Trauma Committee	2013
American College of Emergency Physician	2001
Society for Academic Emergency Medicine	2000
Honors and Awards for Research work, Teaching, Public Engagemen	nt and Service
Minnesota/St. Paul Business Journal, 40 Under 40: Dr. Kurt Isenberger, Regions Hospital	2013
RESEARCH AND SCHOLARSHIP	
Grants and Contracts	MEDICATION OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON
Principal Investigator	

Investigator Initiated

Title: "Association of Missed Outpatient Appointments and Emergency Department Visits and

Inpatient"
Study Period: September 2013-July 2015
% In-kind Effort: 2

Direct Cost Per Year: \$2000 % Funded Salary Support: 0

Publications

Peer - Reviewed Publications

 Morgan MW, Salzman JG, LeFevere RC, Thomas AJ, Isenberger KM. Demographic, Operational, and Healthcare Utilization Factors Associated with Emergency Department Patient Satisfaction. Western Journal of Emergency Medicine. 2015, June 22. (West J Emerg Med 2015:16(4)1-11.)

Role: Manuscript preparation

Presentations

Invited Oral Presentation at National Professional Meetings, Conferences, etc.

- 1. **Isenberger KM.** Psychiatry Boarding in Emergency Medicine presented at the 5th Annual National Update on Behavioral Emergencies, Scottsdale, AZ. December 10-12, 2014.
- Isenberger KM, Salzman JG, Logue KA. Effect of a Systems-Based Approach on Reducing Emergency Department Use in an Integrated Health System. Poster presentation. ACEP Scientific Assembly, Seattle, WA, October 2013.
- 3. Morgan MW, Isenberger KM, LeFevere RC, Thomas AJ., Salzman JG. Association of Patient, Operational, and Care Factors with Emergency Department Satisfaction in Dental Pain, Back Pain, and Headache Patients. Poster presentation. ACEP Scientific Assembly, Seattle, WA, October 2013.

Invited Oral Presentations at Local and Regional Professional Meetings, Conferences, etc.

- 1. LeFevere RC, Salzman JG, Isenberger KM. Rate of Formal Patient Complaints Following Completion of an Emergency Department Satisfaction Telephone Survey. Oral presentation by RC LeFevere. SAEM Great Plains Regional Meeting, Springfield, IL, September 2013.
- Isenberger KM Salzman J. Patient Satisfaction Variability by Chief Complaint in an Urban Community Emergency Department. SAEM, Atlanta, GA, May 2013. HealthPartners Celebration of Education and Research, Bloomington, MN September 2013.
- 3. **Isenberger KM**; Salzman JG. Day shift is predictive of higher patient satisfaction in an urban community emergency department. Poster at the *Society for Academic Emergency Medicine (SAEM) 2012 Regional Meeting*. St. Louis, MO. September 2012.

 Barringer KW; Healy MM; Westgard BC; Oyewo AO; Kim KS; Sekhr-Ra A; Cohen M; Ankel FK; Isenberger KM. Improving disparities in pain control in the Emergency Department. Poster at the *University of Minnesota 2012 Health Equity Conference:* Eliminating Health Disparities. Minneapolis, MN. Apr 2012.

Poster Abstract Presentations at Professional Meetings, Conferences, etc.

Isenberger KM, Association of Missed Outpatient Appointments and Emergency Department Visits and Inpatient Admissions, American College of Emergency Physicians Forum, December 2012, Chicago, Illinois. Abstract Control Number 104.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND PUBLIC OUTREACH

Service To The Discipline/Profession/Interdisciplinary Area(s)

Committee memberships

MN-ACEP, Board Member

2015

Service to the University/Medical School/Department

Regions Hospital

- Emergency Department Steering Committee
- Faculty Development Committee
- Electronic Medical Record Provider Redesign Committee
- Emergency Department Peer Review Committee
- Emergency Medicine Department Executive Committee (EMDEC)
- Hospital Specialty Leadership Team (SLT)
- Regions Specialty Leadership Team
- Best Care Collaborative (Previously 5 Million Lives Committee), Regions Hospital
- Emergency Medicine Department Operations Committee
- Emergency Medicine Department Quality Committee